

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 2396/2006)

(From the judgement and orders dated 21/03/2005 and 27/01/2006 in

CWP No. 14733/2002 and CM No. 12508/2005 in CWP No. 14733/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SONEPAT COOP. SUGAR MILL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN

Respondent(s)

With IA 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2006 (CC NO. 2673 of 2006)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2006 (CC NO. 2716 of 2006)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condono
ation of delay as also in the special leave

petition.

Issue notice also on the prayer for interim relief.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master