

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6598/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/03/2005 and 27.1.2005 in Civil Writ Petition No.14733 of 2002

and C.M. No.12508 of 2005 in Civil W.P. No.14733 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &

HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SONEPAT COOP. SUGAR MILL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6605 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6604 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the Responden

ts

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The operation of the impugned orders of the High Court are stayed.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master